

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID																	
PART A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
A1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part A)	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9,984.95	\$ 9,984.95	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 18,501.19	\$ 18,501.19
A2	Bonds & Insurance (2% Max.)	1	AL	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 56,168.78	\$ 56,168.78	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 41,240.00	\$ 41,240.00	\$ 105,049.32	\$ 105,049.32
A3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A4	Curb Inlet Protection	19	EA	\$ 63.79	\$ 1,212.01	\$ 185.91	\$ 3,532.29	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,805.00
A5	Silt Fence	85	LF	\$ 5.29	\$ 449.65	\$ 5.86	\$ 498.10	\$ 9.70	\$ 824.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 361.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00
A6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,667.42	\$ 7,334.84	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A7	Revegetation (St. Augustine Sod)	1,520	SY	\$ 8.55	\$ 12,996.00	\$ 17.51	\$ 26,615.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,920.00
A8	Rock Filter Dam	1	EA	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,372.14	\$ 1,372.14	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A9	Tree Protection	6	EA	\$ 144.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 292.16	\$ 1,752.96	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
A10	Traffic Control Design By Professional Engineer (ALL PHASES)	1	LS	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23,090.00	\$ 23,090.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 24,976.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
A11	Traffic Control Plan Mobilization/Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 17,825.00
A12	Temporary Traffic Signal Design By Professional Engineer	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,730.00	\$ 18,730.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A13	Temporary Traffic Signal Implementation (ALL PHASES)	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A14	Traffic Control Items (Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling)	16	MO	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 32,200.00
A15	Low Profile Concrete Barriers (20')	10	EA	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 21,125.00
A16	Electronic Message Board	4	EA	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 28,852.06	\$ 115,408.24
A17	Clear Right-Of-Way	3.2	AC	\$ 693.75	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,964.09	\$ 6,285.09	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 24,960.00
A18	Ozone Action Day	5	DAYS	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A18)				\$	249,911.66	\$	297,220.85	\$	378,889.50	\$	369,966.25	\$	377,577.50	\$	359,190.00	\$	429,638.75

PART B - STREET IMPROVMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
B1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part B)	1	LS	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 84,781.88	\$ 84,781.88	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 70,380.00	\$ 70,380.00	\$ 89,472.54	\$ 89,472.54
B2	Remove Existing Signs	1	LS	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,899.31	\$ 2,899.31	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B3	Remove Concrete Driveway	9,969	SF	\$ 1.53	\$ 15,252.57	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,962.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 65,795.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,907.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 52,337.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,907.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 44,860.50
B4	Remove Existing Wooden Fencing	139	LF	\$ 3.06	\$ 425.34	\$ 21.07	\$ 2,928.73	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 347.50
B5	Street Excavation (1' B.O.E.C)	11,889	SY	\$ 7.80	\$ 92,734.20	\$ 12.54	\$ 149,088.06	\$ 8.60	\$ 102,245.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 166,446.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 172,390.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 249,669.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 214,002.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B6	12" Compacted Lime-Stabilized Subgrade (1' B.O.C)	11,762	SY	\$ 14.57	\$ 171,372.34	\$ 19.11	\$ 224,771.82	\$ 20.00	\$ 235,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 258,764.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 244,061.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 235,240.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 317,574.00
B7	Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill (2 Sacks of Cement per 1 CY of Sand) for Shallow Buried Utility	258	CY	\$ 48.74	\$ 12,574.92	\$ 122.16	\$ 31,517.28	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 107.31	\$ 27,685.98
B8	11" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2) (1' B.O.C)	11,762	SY	\$ 37.44	\$ 440,369.28	\$ 35.74	\$ 420,373.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 470,480.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 504,589.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 541,052.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 552,814.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 470,480.00
B9	Prime Coat (0.20 GAL/SY)	2,035	GAL	\$ 8.11	\$ 16,503.85	\$ 6.41	\$ 13,044.35	\$ 5.80	\$ 11,803.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 19,739.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 14,753.75
B10	One Course Underseal	11,762	SY	\$ 7.13	\$ 83,863.06	\$ 4.78	\$ 56,222.36	\$ 3.40	\$ 39,990.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 94,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 58,810.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,048.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 99,977.00
B11	1.5" Type 'D' HMAC	10,173	SY	\$ 20.40	\$ 207,529.20	\$ 18.80	\$ 191,252.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 152,595.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 208,546.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 254,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 172,941.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 193,287.00
B12	2.5" Type 'B' HMAC	10,173	SY	\$ 29.29	\$ 297,967.17	\$ 25.36	\$ 257,987.28	\$ 19.00	\$ 193,287.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 333,165.75	\$ 27.25	\$ 277,214.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 223,806.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 259,411.50
B13	Speed Hump (Incl. Striping)	3	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B14	Concrete Driveway	11,135	SF	\$ 11.90	\$ 132,506.50	\$ 12.16	\$ 135,401.60	\$ 13.50	\$ 150,322.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 105,782.50	\$ 12.25	\$ 136,403.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 133,620.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 175,376.25
B15	Wooden Fencing	136	LF	\$ 38.21	\$ 5,196.56	\$ 55.55	\$ 7,554.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00
B16	Mailbox Relocation	4	EA	\$ 247.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 578.93	\$ 2,315.72	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
B17	Adjust AT&T Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,681.58	\$ 1,681.58	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B18	Combo Stop Sign (R1-1) / Street Name Blades (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	7	EA	\$ 1,238.57	\$ 8,669.99	\$ 971.25	\$ 6,798.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,063.75	\$ 7,446.25
B19	No Dumping Allowed Sign (K-1735) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	1	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 718.75	\$ 718.75
B20	Speed Limit Sign (R2-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	8	EA	\$ 768.75	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 718.75	\$ 5,750.00
B21	School Sign (S4-3P)	5	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 316.25
B22	School Zone Times Sign (S4-1P)	5	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 316.25
B23	Monday-Friday School Zone Sign (S4-6P)	2	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 115.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 126.50
B24	End School Zone Sign (S5-2)	2	EA	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 115.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 126.50
B25	15 M.P.H. Zone (Special 18"X24") (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	3	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 718.75	\$ 2,156.25
B26	Arrow (Two-Headed Bi-Directional) Sign (W1-7) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	1	EA	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50
B27	Neighborhood Crime Watch Sign (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	2	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00
B28	Pedestrian Crossing Sign (S1-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	4	EA	\$ 922.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 3,450.00
B29	Speed Hump Sign (W17-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	8	EA	\$ 851.25	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 6,440.00
B30	Advisory Speed Sign 25 M.P.H. (W13-1)	1	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 68.25	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 74.75
B31	"Ahead" Sign (W16-9P)	4	EA	\$ 85.50	\$ 342.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 273.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 299.00
B32	Left Down Arrow (W16-7PL)	2	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 136.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 149.50

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B33	Lane Control Sign (Incl. Metal Pole and Triangular Slip Base)	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
B34	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (24") (SLD) (125 mil) - Stop Bar	131	LF	\$ 19.89	\$ 2,605.59	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,200.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,515.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,489.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 2,410.40
B35	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (24") (SLD) (125 mil) - Crosswalk	54	LF	\$ 19.76	\$ 1,067.04	\$ 16.80	\$ 907.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 993.60
B36	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (18") (SLD) (125 mil) - Crosswalk	82	LF	\$ 14.96	\$ 1,226.72	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,033.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,180.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 143.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,131.60
B37	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (Y) (4") (DBL) (SLD)	3,438	LF	\$ 1.76	\$ 6,050.88	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,988.08	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 4,538.16	\$ 1.95	\$ 6,704.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 4,366.26
B38	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (Y) (4") (SLD)	736	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,324.80	\$ 1.47	\$ 1,081.92	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,236.48	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,435.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,184.96
B39	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (Y) (4") (BRK)	200	LF	\$ 1.84	\$ 368.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 390.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 322.00
B40	Reflective Pavement Marking TY.1 (W) (4") (SLD)	2,629	LF	\$ 1.74	\$ 4,574.46	\$ 1.47	\$ 3,864.63	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,995.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,258.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,126.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,258.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 4,232.69
B41	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.C (Y) (24") (SLD) (125 mil) - Gore	59	LF	\$ 21.74	\$ 1,282.66	\$ 16.80	\$ 991.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,085.60
B42	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (8") (SLD) (90 mil)	155	LF	\$ 1.52	\$ 235.60	\$ 1.16	\$ 179.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 232.50	\$ 1.32	\$ 204.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 294.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 196.85
B43	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Word) "Only" (125 mil)	1	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
B44	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Left Turn Arrow) (125 mil)	4	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
B45	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.C (W) (Right Turn/Thru Arrow) (125 mil)	2	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
B46	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-A-A) Yellow	194	EA	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,224.14	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,018.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,319.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,115.50
B47	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TY-I-C) White	8	EA	\$ 7.88	\$ 63.04	\$ 5.25	\$ 42.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 54.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 46.00
B48	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-B-B) Blue	7	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 6.80	\$ 47.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 40.25
B49	Allowance For Contractor to Maintain Pavement to Permit One-Way Traffic During Phase 2 Construction (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
B50	Allowance For Unanticipated Street Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B50)				\$ 1,715,474.91		\$ 1,755,254.43		\$ 1,700,142.30		\$ 2,000,009.89		\$ 2,060,990.10		\$ 1,956,788.00		\$ 2,074,871.23	

PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
C1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part C)	1	LS	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 16,848.95	\$ 16,848.95	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,693.61	\$ 20,693.61	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 22,088.72	\$ 22,088.72
C2	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	16,088	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 21,718.80	\$ 0.56	\$ 9,009.28	\$ 4.60	\$ 74,004.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,264.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,352.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,220.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 84,462.00
C3	Concrete Sidewalk	9,596	SF	\$ 10.43	\$ 100,086.28	\$ 11.52	\$ 110,545.92	\$ 8.40	\$ 80,606.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 86,364.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 86,364.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 76,768.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 93,561.00
C4	Remove Existing Curb Ramp	677	SF	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,590.95	\$ 1.27	\$ 859.79	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,754.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,801.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,046.50
C5	Concrete Curb Ramp	3,315	SF	\$ 14.55	\$ 48,233.25	\$ 16.52	\$ 54,763.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 88,676.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 96,135.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 106,080.00
C6	Remove Existing Header Curb	4	LF	\$ 43.50	\$ 174.00	\$ 185.47	\$ 741.88	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C7	8' Multi - Use Path	11,960	SF	\$ 10.44	\$ 124,862.40	\$ 9.96	\$ 119,121.60	\$ 6.80	\$ 81,328.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 155,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 185,380.00
C8	Sidewalk Retaining Curb (Height Varies)	223	LF	\$ 25.29	\$ 5,639.67	\$ 73.18	\$ 16,319.14	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,711.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,251.00
C9	Allowance For Unanticipated ADA Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C9)					\$ 326,705.35		\$ 338,210.36		\$ 364,039.70		\$ 364,134.00		\$ 434,565.86		\$ 358,769.00		\$ 512,949.22

PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
D1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part D)	1	LS	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
D2	2" SCH 40 PVC w/ Mule Tape	200	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
D3	TY A (12"x23"x11") Ground Box W/ Apron	2	EA	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
D4	Allowance For Unanticipated Streetlight Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)					\$ 10,850.00		\$ 12,640.00		\$ 14,700.00		\$ 17,700.00		\$ 10,500.00		\$ 17,770.00		\$ 14,630.00

PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
E1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part E)	1	LS	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 66,770.41	\$ 66,770.41	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 95,226.45	\$ 95,226.45
E2	Remove Existing Curb Inlet	7	EA	\$ 385.71	\$ 2,699.97	\$ 507.87	\$ 3,555.09	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 649.75	\$ 4,548.25	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
E3	Remove Existing Stormwater Manhole	7	EA	\$ 582.86	\$ 4,080.02	\$ 507.87	\$ 3,555.09	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 4,991.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
E4	Remove Existing Concrete Valley Gutter	167	SF	\$ 3.41	\$ 569.47	\$ 4.44	\$ 741.48	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,517.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 584.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,404.80
E5	Remove Existing 15" Diameter RCP	177	LF	\$ 10.17	\$ 1,800.09	\$ 5.02	\$ 888.54	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,549.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,956.00
E6	Remove Existing 24" Diameter RCP	14	LF	\$ 18.43	\$ 258.02	\$ 63.48	\$ 888.72	\$ 62.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 386.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 339.50
E7	Remove Existing 27" Diameter RCP	233	LF	\$ 11.97	\$ 2,789.01	\$ 11.44	\$ 2,665.52	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,621.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 6,966.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,087.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,155.00
E8	Remove Existing 30" Diameter RCP	730	LF	\$ 12.33	\$ 9,000.90	\$ 14.60	\$ 10,658.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 24,345.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 29,930.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 23,615.50
E9	Remove Existing 42" Diameter RCP	140	LF	\$ 14.14	\$ 1,979.60	\$ 31.74	\$ 4,443.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
E10	Remove Existing 48" Diameter RCP	792	LF	\$ 14.55	\$ 11,523.60	\$ 34.76	\$ 27,529.92	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 35,521.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,056.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 38,016.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 41,976.00
E11	Cut & Plug 15" RCP at Existing 60" RCP	2	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,527.95	\$ 5,055.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
E12	Remove Existing 6" Curb and Gutter	3,761	LF	\$ 4.29	\$ 16,134.69	\$ 4.22	\$ 15,871.42	\$ 12.75	\$ 47,952.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,088.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 20,685.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,044.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 35,729.50
E13	18" Diameter RCP (Class III)	332	LF	\$ 50.42	\$ 16,739.44	\$ 145.58	\$ 48,332.56	\$ 260.00	\$ 86,320.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 53,452.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 63,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 48,140.00
E14	24" Diameter RCP (Class III)	21	LF	\$ 74.29	\$ 1,560.09	\$ 148.06	\$ 3,109.26	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 170.20	\$ 3,574.20	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E15	27" Diameter RCP (Class III)	399	LF	\$ 72.33	\$ 28,859.67	\$ 138.89	\$ 55,417.11	\$ 240.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 178.25	\$ 71,121.75	\$ 195.00	\$ 77,805.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 109,725.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 87,780.00
E16	36" Diameter RCP (Class III)	181	LF	\$ 117.02	\$ 21,180.62	\$ 195.15	\$ 35,322.15	\$ 310.00	\$ 56,110.00	\$ 285.20	\$ 51,621.20	\$ 305.00	\$ 55,205.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 70,590.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 53,395.00
E17	3'x2' RCB (HS-20)	546	LF	\$ 263.30	\$ 143,761.80	\$ 385.63	\$ 210,553.98	\$ 430.00	\$ 234,780.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 210,974.40	\$ 408.00	\$ 222,768.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 267,540.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 409,500.00
E18	5'x3' RCB (HS-20)	788	LF	\$ 377.28	\$ 297,296.64	\$ 456.39	\$ 359,635.32	\$ 610.00	\$ 480,680.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 462,556.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 429,460.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 539,780.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 650,100.00
E19	4'x3' RCB (HS-20)	67	LF	\$ 308.06	\$ 20,640.02	\$ 426.03	\$ 28,544.01	\$ 520.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 469.20	\$ 31,436.40	\$ 475.00	\$ 31,825.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 45,560.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40,200.00
E20	Pipe Trench Safety	2,251	LF	\$ 4.21	\$ 9,476.71	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,380.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 8,553.80	\$ 6.90	\$ 15,531.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,506.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,514.00
E21	5' Curb Inlet	19	EA	\$ 3,350.53	\$ 63,660.07	\$ 4,817.87	\$ 91,539.53	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 117,990.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 128,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 137,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142,500.00
E22	4'x5' Type 'B' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,092.13	\$ 9,092.13	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,730.00	\$ 13,730.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
E23	4'x6' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 9,925.26	\$ 9,925.26	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 14,317.50	\$ 14,317.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
E24	4'x6' Type 'D' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 10,279.46	\$ 10,279.46	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 14,777.50	\$ 14,777.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
E25	4'x7' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,162.19	\$ 40,648.76	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
E26	4'x7' Type 'D' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 11,336.98	\$ 11,336.98	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 15,985.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
E27	4'x8' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 11,091.00	\$ 11,091.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
E28	5'x8' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11,759.14	\$ 11,759.14	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00
E29	8'x8' Type 'C' Junction Box/Manhole	1	EA	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 17,610.00	\$ 17,078.29	\$ 17,078.29	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 24,160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
E30	Standard 5' Diameter Type 'A' Manhole	2	EA	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 5,401.81	\$ 10,803.62	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,540.00	\$ 33,080.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
E31	Standard 6' Diameter Type 'A' Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 7,126.74	\$ 7,126.74	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
E32	Stormwater Structure Trench Safety	33	EA	\$ 23.64	\$ 780.12	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
E33	Adjust Existing Stormwater Manhole Rim to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,270.24	\$ 1,270.24	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
E34	Connect RCP to Existing 60" RCP	3	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 2,689.66	\$ 8,068.98	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,852.50	\$ 11,557.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
E35	Standard 6" Curb & Gutter	3,614	LF	\$ 17.25	\$ 62,341.50	\$ 46.69	\$ 168,737.66	\$ 32.00	\$ 115,648.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 101,192.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 112,937.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 130,104.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 99,385.00
E36	Type A Header Curb	4	LF	\$ 67.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 655.57	\$ 2,622.28	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 53.00
E48	Allowance For Unanticipated Drainage Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E37)				\$	943,369.05	\$	1,350,448.65	\$	1,684,375.55	\$	1,580,774.90	\$	1,649,537.00	\$	1,876,272.00	\$	2,211,369.75

PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
F1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part F)	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 33,249.91	\$ 33,249.91	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 42,373.11	\$ 42,373.11

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F2	Remove Existing 8" ACP Waterline	2,359	LF	\$ 3.61	\$ 8,515.99	\$ 8.67	\$ 20,452.53	\$ 27.00	\$ 63,693.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 56,969.85	\$ 48.00	\$ 113,232.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 132,104.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 54,257.00
F3	Remove Existing 6" ACP Waterline	294	LF	\$ 5.71	\$ 1,678.74	\$ 10.97	\$ 3,225.18	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,524.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,762.00
F4	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$ 462.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,070.49	\$ 5,352.45	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00
F5	8" Dia. C900 PVC Waterline (DR 18)	2,080	LF	\$ 34.90	\$ 72,592.00	\$ 111.09	\$ 231,067.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 183,040.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 195,520.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 212,160.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 191,360.00
F6	8" Dia. DIP Waterline (CL350)	621	LF	\$ 56.81	\$ 35,279.01	\$ 120.66	\$ 74,929.86	\$ 160.00	\$ 99,360.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 96,410.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 102,465.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 71,415.00
F7	Trench Safety for Waterlines	2,701	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,829.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,855.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,482.40	\$ 5.75	\$ 15,530.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,010.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,206.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 15,530.75
F8	12" Steel Casing Pipe w/Casing Spacers and Rubber End Seals	26	LF	\$ 309.23	\$ 8,039.98	\$ 503.77	\$ 13,098.02	\$ 490.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 454.25	\$ 11,810.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 10,465.00
F9	8" Gate Valve & Box	18	EA	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 55,530.00	\$ 2,037.84	\$ 36,681.12	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,570.25	\$ 46,264.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 124,200.00
F10	8"x8" Tee	7	EA	\$ 1,345.71	\$ 9,419.97	\$ 810.64	\$ 5,674.48	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 7,406.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 14,490.00
F11	8"x8" Cross	1	EA	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 885.75	\$ 885.75	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,236.25	\$ 1,236.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
F12	8" 45 Deg Bend	69	EA	\$ 1,003.48	\$ 69,240.12	\$ 932.45	\$ 64,339.05	\$ 470.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 87,285.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 87,285.00
F13	8"x6" Reducer	5	EA	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 478.13	\$ 2,390.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 8,337.50
F14	8" Cap	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 760.46	\$ 760.46	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,115.50	\$ 1,115.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
F15	Ty. 2 Fire Hydrant Assembly (Includes 8"x6" Tee)	7	EA	\$ 7,615.71	\$ 53,309.97	\$ 8,929.12	\$ 62,503.84	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 52,325.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 74,130.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 140,875.00
F16	Connect To Existing 6" ACP Waterline	5	EA	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 1,234.83	\$ 6,174.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 25,875.00
F17	Connect To Existing 8" ACP Waterline	3	EA	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 1,526.33	\$ 4,578.99	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00
F18	Connect To Existing 8" PVC Waterline	2	EA	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,449.87	\$ 2,899.74	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
F19	New Water Service (Short)	20	EA	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 1,976.65	\$ 39,533.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 80,500.00
F20	New Water Service (Long)	11	EA	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 2,006.42	\$ 22,070.62	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 21,505.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 48,702.50
F21	Relocate Existing Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,543.78	\$ 2,543.78	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
F22	Allowance For Unanticipated Water Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F22)					\$ 483,755.53	\$ 672,266.28		\$ 660,767.40		\$ 741,503.10		\$ 891,341.00		\$ 883,675.00		\$ 983,997.86	

PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
G1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part G)	1	LS	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 55,260.00	\$ 55,260.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 51,358.17	\$ 51,358.17
G2	Remove Ex. 8" VCP WWL (10-12' Depth)	99	LF	\$ 50.91	\$ 5,040.09	\$ 399.00	\$ 39,501.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 43,263.00
G3	8" SDR26 PVC WWL (10-12' Depth)	101	LF	\$ 76.63	\$ 7,739.63	\$ 526.90	\$ 53,216.90	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,310.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 16,261.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,975.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 47,470.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 44,137.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
G4	8" VCP CIPP Lining	316	LF	\$ 216.00	\$ 68,256.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 59,724.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 151,680.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 65,412.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 66,360.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 66,360.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 65,412.00
G5	Pipeburst 8" VCP with 8" HDPE DIPS DR17 (0'-10' Depth)	256	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 145,920.00	\$ 498.75	\$ 127,680.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 122,880.00	\$ 546.25	\$ 139,840.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 138,240.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 148,480.00	\$ 546.25	\$ 139,840.00
G6	Pipeburst 10" VCP with 12" HDPE DIPS DR17 (10'-18' Depth)	1,003	LF	\$ 594.00	\$ 595,782.00	\$ 519.75	\$ 521,309.25	\$ 530.00	\$ 531,590.00	\$ 569.25	\$ 570,957.75	\$ 555.00	\$ 556,665.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 591,770.00	\$ 569.25	\$ 570,957.75
G7	Pipe Trench Safety (10'-12' Depth)	101	LF	\$ 9.62	\$ 971.62	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,302.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 5,807.50
G8	Remove Ex. Brick Manhole (15' Deep)	1	EA	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 4,772.50	\$ 4,772.50
G9	4' Dia. Fiberglass Manhole (0'-6' Depth)	2	EA	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 21,912.13	\$ 43,824.26	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 12,213.00	\$ 24,426.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
G10	Extra Depth for 4' Dia. Manhole (Over 6' Depth)	13	VF	\$ 1,029.23	\$ 13,379.99	\$ 4,420.50	\$ 57,466.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 11,622.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 68,120.00	\$ 4,841.50	\$ 62,939.50
G11	F/G Liner Rehab Existing WW Manhole (< 6' Depth) and Install New Ring & Cover	3	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 11,245.50	\$ 33,736.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 12,316.50	\$ 36,949.50	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 35,850.00	\$ 13,370.00	\$ 40,110.00	\$ 12,316.50	\$ 36,949.50
G12	Extra Depth for F/G Liner Manhole Rehab (Over 6' Depth)	27	VF	\$ 1,337.78	\$ 36,120.06	\$ 493.50	\$ 13,324.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 540.50	\$ 14,593.50
G13	Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole	5	EA	\$ 804.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2,278.50	\$ 11,392.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 13,525.00	\$ 2,495.50	\$ 12,477.50
G14	Extra Depth for Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole (Over 6' Depth)	40	VF	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 241.50	\$ 9,660.00
G15	External 8" Drop Connection	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 10,902.00	\$ 10,902.00
G16	Remove and Replace Ex. Manhole Ring & Cover and Adjust to Finished Grade	2	EA	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 5,152.00
G17	Adjust Ex. Manhole Ring & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,472.50
G18	HDPE to PVC Coupling	1	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,472.50
G19	Point Repair (For Pipebursting)	2	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 22,134.00	\$ 44,268.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 24,242.00	\$ 48,484.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 26,310.00	\$ 52,620.00	\$ 24,242.00	\$ 48,484.00
G20	Allowance For Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	AL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G20)				\$ 994,919.39		\$ 1,113,356.41		\$ 1,173,700.00		\$ 1,044,004.25		\$ 1,194,388.00		\$ 1,242,342.00		\$ 1,192,650.92	

PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)																	
H1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part H)	1	LS	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
H2	Allowance For Unanticipated Gas Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)				\$ 5,210.00		\$ 5,250.00		\$ 5,250.00		\$ 5,200.00		\$ 5,250.00		\$ 5,190.00		\$ 5,225.00	

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E. - Ardurra Group, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, October 30, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$7,900,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 480 Calendar Days

TIMBERGATE DRIVE - (SNOWGOOSE ROAD TO STAPLES STREET) BOND 2022 CITY PROJECT NO. 23163				MAX UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION 3729 CORINA LN CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78413		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 STATE HIGHWAY 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STE. B153 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT RD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		GRACE PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4237 BALDWIN BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405-3324	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SUMMARY																	

PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A18)				\$	249,911.66	\$	297,220.85	\$	378,889.50	\$	369,966.25	\$	377,577.50	\$	359,190.00	\$	429,638.75
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B50)				\$	1,715,474.91	\$	1,755,254.43	\$	1,700,142.30	\$	2,000,009.89	\$	2,060,990.10	\$	1,956,788.00	\$	2,074,871.23
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C9)				\$	326,705.35	\$	338,210.36	\$	364,039.70	\$	364,134.00	\$	434,565.86	\$	358,769.00	\$	512,949.22
PART D - STREETLIGHT IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)				\$	10,850.00	\$	12,640.00	\$	14,700.00	\$	17,700.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	17,770.00	\$	14,630.00
PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E37)				\$	943,369.05	\$	1,350,448.65	\$	1,684,375.55	\$	1,580,774.90	\$	1,649,537.00	\$	1,876,272.00	\$	2,211,369.75
PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F22)				\$	483,755.53	\$	672,266.28	\$	660,767.40	\$	741,503.10	\$	891,341.00	\$	883,675.00	\$	983,997.86
PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G20)				\$	994,919.39	\$	1,113,356.41	\$	1,173,700.00	\$	1,044,004.25	\$	1,194,388.00	\$	1,242,342.00	\$	1,192,650.92
PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)				\$	5,210.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,190.00	\$	5,225.00

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID (PARTS A thru H)				\$	4,730,195.89	\$	5,544,646.98	\$	5,981,864.45	\$	6,123,292.39	\$	6,624,149.46	\$	6,699,996.00	\$	7,425,332.73
--	--	--	--	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.